The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of comprehensive loss does not necessarily reflect what the combined company’s results
of operations would have been had the acquisition occurred on the date indicated. It also may not be useful in predicting the future financial condition
and results of operations of the combined company. The actual results of operations may differ significantly from the pro forma amounts reflected herein
due to a variety of factors.

Our historical financial statements and the historical financial statements of CEIBS PG are included elsewhere in this prospectus and the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of comprehensive loss should be read in conjunction with those financial statements and notes.

Year Ended December 31, 2020

   Year Ended December 31, 2020

YXT.COM
 GROUP

 HOLDING
 LIMITED
 Historical

CEIBS PG
 Historical

Transaction
 Accounting
 Adjustments   Note

Pro Forma
 Combined

   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
   (RMB in thousands, except for shares and per share data)
Revenues

Corporate learning solutions   199,538   79,015   (7,977)   3(i)&(ii)   270,576
Others   3,567   3,679   —   7,246

Total revenues   203,105   82,694   (7,977)   277,822

Cost of revenues   (73,710)   (18,454)   (7,020)   3(i)   (99,184)

Gross profit   129,395   64,240   (14,997)   178,638
Operating expenses

Sales and marketing expenses   (166,627)   (33,106)   (5,911)   3(i)&(ii)   (205,644)
Research and development expenses   (99,861)   (18,617)   —   (118,478)
General and administrative expenses   (55,293)   (19,211)   (3,800)   3(i)   (78,304)
Total operating expenses   (321,781)   (70,934)   (9,711)   (402,426)
Other operating income   1,677   2,005   —   3,682

Loss from operations   (190,709)   (4,689)   (24,708)   (220,106)
Interest (expenses)/income, net   (412)   319   —   (93)
Investment income   624   1,874   —   2,498
Foreign exchange losses—net   (1,913)   (339)   —   (2,252)
Change in fair value of derivative liabilities   (55,883)   —   —   (55,883)

Loss before income tax expense   (248,293)   (2,835)   (24,708)   (275,836)
Income tax benefit   —   286   6,177   3(iii)   6,463

Net loss   (248,293)   (2,549)   (18,531)   (269,373)

111

Table of Contents

   Year Ended December 31, 2020

YXT.COM
 GROUP

 HOLDING
 LIMITED
 Historical

CEIBS PG
 Historical

Transaction
 Accounting
 Adjustments   Note

Pro Forma
 Combined

   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
   (RMB in thousands, except for shares and per share data)
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests shareholders   —   —   8,432   3(iv)   8,432

Net loss attributable to YXT.COM GROUP HOLDING LIMITED   (248,293)   (2,549)   (10,099)   (260,941)

Weighted average number of ordinary shares—basic and diluted   52,575,154
Net loss per share attributable to ordinary shareholders of YXT.com Group

Limited   (13.54)

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

1. Description of the Merger

On June 24, 2020, we acquired CEIBS Publishing Group, or CEIBS PG, for a total purchase consideration of RMB198.7 million. Since the date of
the acquisition, we have held 60% of the shares of CEIBS PG and have consolidated its financial data into our results of operations.

2. Basis of Presentation